08-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101803396

the	ereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Takafumi KAWANO and Koichi FUKUDA	Name: Ube Industries
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Il Yes [X] No	Street Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	1-12-32, Nishihon-machi, Ube City, Yamaguchi, Japan
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	·
	[] Other	
Ex	ecution Dates: November 9, 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with applications are: November 9, 2000	a new application, the execution dates of the
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	ETHIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original.	
	Rhonda Desper	November 21, 2000
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
		TOTAL HARMON OF PASSO MANAGED TOTAL

PATENT REEL: 011834 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takafu				
	<u></u>			
ha <u>ve</u> invented certain new an	d useful improvements in			
COMPOSITION FOR MICR				
for which we are about	to make application	for Letters		
(I/we	e have made—or am/are about to make)			
Patent of the United States of A				
AND WHEREAS, Ube	e Industries, Ltd.			
of 1-12-32, Nishihon	n-machi, Ube City, Yamaguchi, Japan			
desirous of acquiring an intere	est therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained theref	or from the		
United States;				
	it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in con	ideration of		
·	Dollars (\$_10.			
· · ·				
to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we				
		nto the noid		
have assigned, sold, and set over	r, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over t	nito me said		
- '				
Ube Industries, Lt	td.			
Ube Industries, Lt the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the sa			
 Ube Industries, Lt the entire as fully set forth and described in 	right, title, and interest in and to the sa	id invention,		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9th day ofNovemb	id invention,		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared the sable (b) application filed on the sable that the sable tha	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed by us on the 9th day of Novemb	er 2000		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared (a) specification filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9th day ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters	er 2000		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared in the set of the set	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd.	2000 patent to be		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared in the set of the set	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd.	2000 patent to be		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the continuous specification prepared to the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said for _its own use and behaviored.	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed by us on the 9th day of Novemb the day of , 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end	er 2000 er 2000 Patent to be		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the continuous specification prepared to able (a) specification prepared to application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the continuous said said Letters Patent and the continuous said said said said said said said sai	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters	er 2000 er 2000 Patent to be		
* the entire as fully set forth and described in the continuous specification prepared to able (a) specification prepared to application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent to the continuous said Letters Patent to the continuous had this assignment.	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made.	2000 2000, Patent to be		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9th day ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made. REOF, _we hereunto set _Our_ hand s_ and affix	2000 2000, Patent to be lof the term been held by		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made.	2000 2000, Patent to be lof the term been held by		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made. teof, _we hereunto set _our_ hand s_ and affix this9th day ofNovember, 2000	Patent to be of the term been held by sealat , A.D. 19%		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed by _us_ on the _9th _day of _Novemb theday of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters _ube_ Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits_ legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have that and sale not been made. EEOF, _we_ hereunto set _our_ hand s_ and affix this9th _day of _November, 2000	Patent to be of the term been held by sealat , A.D. 19%		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed by _us on the _9th _day of _Novemb theday of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made. REOF, _we _hereunto set _our _hand s_ and affix this _9th _day of _November, 2000 Takafumi _awang (Inventor's full Signature) (To	Patent to be of the term been held by sealat , A.D. 19%		
the entire the entire as fully set forth and described in the application prepared to able (b) application filed on the preparatory to obtaining Letter held and enjoyed by the said forits own use and belief or which said Letters Patent and the held and this assignment in TESTIMONY WHER	right, title, and interest in and to the sa in the: d and executed byus on the9thday ofNovemb the day of, 19, Serial No. ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Ube Industires, Ltd. hoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have t and sale not been made. teof, _we hereunto set _our_ hand s_ and affix this9th day ofNovember, 2000	Patent to be l of the term been held by seal_at AD. 194 (SEAL)		

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

[•] State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.